
Applying the Revised PPG13, 25th October 2001, Royal Aeronautical Society, London 
 
09.30-09.40 Introduction & welcome 
 
Morning Chair: Peter Hine, Convenor of RTPI Transport Panel and Associate Director,  

Development Planning & Environment, Symonds Group (Confirmed) 
   19 Cedar Avenue, Shirley, Southampton SO15 5GX;  

T 023 – 80327101 (home), or try: 020 – 7870 9220; Mobile 07771 – 674 115; 
F 023 – 80366282; phine@tcp.co.uk 

 
The revised PPG13: a strategic overview 
 
09.40-10.00 PPG13: national context  
  Chris Pagdin (95%), Team Leader, Planning Directorate, DTLR (Confirmed) 
  4/J4 Eland House, Bressenden Place, London SW1E 5DU 
  T 020 – 7944 3994; F 020 – 7944 3949; chris.pagdin@dtlr.gsi.gov.uk 
 

10.00-10.20 The supplementary Guidance – what’s in it, how to use it and 
overcoming barriers to implementation 

  Tim Pharoah, Independent Consultant (Confirmed) 
37 Abbotswood Road, LONDON SW16 1AJ 
T 020 – 8769 1560; F 020 – 8769 7866; tim@pharoah28.freeserve.co.uk  
 
10.20-10.40 PPG13: a local authority policy perspective 

Chris Haynes, Strategic Policy Manager, Birmingham City Council(Confirmed) 
  1 Lancaster Circus, Queensway, Birmingham B4 7DQ 
  T 0121 – 303 7421; F 0121 – 303 6379; chris.haynes@birmingham.gov.uk 
 
10.40-11.00 Questions & answers 
 
11.00-11.20 Coffee/tea 
 
Transport Assessments 
 
11.20-11.40 Transport Assessments: what should be in them? 
  Derek Palmer, Principal Consultant, Steer Davies Gleave (Confirmed) 
  28-32 Upper Ground, London SE1 9PB 
  T 020 – 7919 8623; F 020 – 7827 9850; d.palmer@sdgworld.net 
 
11.40-12.00 Transport Assessment: experience from practice and appeal 
  Tony Harrison, Partner, Harrison Webb (Confirmed) 
  1 Hillside Cottages, Blackheath, Guildford, Surrey GU4 8QU 
  T&F 01483 – 892 137; david_a.harrison@which.net 
 
12.00-12.20 Working with developers to produce mutually acceptable transport 
assessments 

Simon Clewlow, Sector Director, Transport Consultancy, Symonds Group 
(Confirmed) 24-30 Holborn, London EC1N 2LX 
T 020 – 7870 9220; F 020 – 7870 9399; simon.clewlow@symonds-group.com  

 
12.20-12.40 Questions & answers 
 



12.40-14.00 Lunch 



Afternoon Chair: David Hackforth, Head of Planning and Transport, Milton 
Keynes  

Council (Confirmed), 
P.O. Box 112, Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East, Milton Keynes MK9 3HQ 

   T 01908 – 252 250; F 01908 – 252 599;  
david.hackforth@milton-keynes.gov.uk 

 
Working with the new approach to parking standards 
 
14.00-14.20 Setting and applying parking standards 

Dave Humby, Head of Transportation Planning & Policy, Environment 
Department, Hertfordshire County Council (Confirmed) 

  County Hall, Peg’s Lane, Hertford SG13 8DN 
  T 01992 – 556 112; F 01992 – 588 601; david.humby@hertscc.gov.uk 
 

14.20-14.40 Delivering Regional Consistency 
  Martin Tugwell, Head of Regional Transport Planning,  
South East England Regional Assembly 
(Confirmed – NB doesn’t like the abbreviation SEERA!!) 
  Berkeley House, Cross Lanes Guildford GU1 1UN 
  T 01483 – 555 200; F 01483 – 555 250; martintugwell@southeast-ra.gov.uk 
 
14.40-15.00 Park and Ride under the new PPG13 

Mike Moore, Head of Strategic Policy, Department of Planning & 
Transportation, Norfolk County Council (Confirmed) 

  County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich NR1 2SG 
  T 01603 – 222 728; F 01603 – 223 128; mike.moore.pt@norfolk.gov.uk 
 
15.00-15.20 Questions & answers  
 
15.20-15.40 Tea/coffee 
 
Thinking wider in the longer term 
 

15.40-16.00 Agreeing and enforcing planning obligations and applying developer 
contributions to agreed policy objectives 
 Mike Green, Group Leader, Transportation Impact Group, 
Transportation Development Control Division, Environment Department, Surrey 
County Council 
 (TO BE CONFIRMED – 17th September) 
County Hall, Penrhyn Road, KINGSTON-UPON-THAMES KT1 2DY 
 T 020 – 8541 9316; F 020 – 8541  ; mike.green@surreycc.gov.uk 

   
 16.00-16.20 What are the implications for LTPs of the revised PPG13? 
  Don Nutt, Group Director, Transport Change, Steer Davies Gleave 
(Confirmed) 

  28-32 Upper ground, LONDON SE1 9PD 
T 020 – 7919 8592; F 020 – 7827 9852; d.nutt@sdgworld.net 
 
16.20-16.40 Integrating PPG13 into the Development Plan 

Chris Bainbridge, Principal Officer Transportation, LB Hammersmith & 
Fulham (Confirmed), Town Hall, King Street, Hammersmith, London W6 9JU 



  T 020 – 8753 3354; F 020 – 8576 5766; chris.bainbridge@lbhf.gov.uk 
 
16.40-17.00 Questions & answers 


